PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
NW series NW
Aerial work platform
Code P. max
(bar)
Flow
(L/min)
Ports Page

KF02A1
Adjustable pilot ratio
ORDERING CODE
A 1  4 0 N 5 6 8 8
Orifice
configuration
See table 2
Setting
Pressure
See table 1
K F 02
Nominal flow
16 - 16L/min
25 - 25L/min
40 - 40L/min
60 - 60L/min
80 - 80L/min
valve 2valve 1
0:  300bar0:  300bar
2:  320bar2:  320bar
4:  340bar4:  340bar
6:  360bar6:  360bar
8:  380bar8:  380bar
X:  400barX:  400bar
Y:  420barY:  420bar
PIL
1.54
0.87
0.51
0.31
2.65
1.72
1.09
0.70
TABLE 2
TABLE 1
Orifice
Orifice A
O-Ring 2-112( 12.37×2.62)
Z
PIL
R
V
PIL
Z            M
V C
1
R
2
A
_ _
HYDRAULICS+ELECTRONICS
Z:  440barZ:  440bar
TECHNICAL DATA
V
R
G 1/2”
G 3/8”
Z/M/PIL G 1/4”
Ports
Nominal flow
Max. working pressure
Overcenter valve Setting pressure
Geometric pilot ratio
Actual pilot ratio
See ordering code
450bar
See table 1
5.3 1
See table 2
Steel
Note:
Pressure setting must be 30% higher than pressure
single COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
KF02A2-60
Adjustable pilot ratio
ORDERING CODE
A  6 0 Y 8K F 02
valve 2valve 1
0:  300bar0:  300bar
2:  320bar2:  320bar
4:  340bar4:  340bar
6:  360bar6:  360bar
8:  380bar8:  380bar
X:  400barX:  400bar
Y:  420barY:  420bar
Actual PIL
1.54
0.87
0.51
0.31
2.65
1.72
1.09
0.70
TABLE 2
TABLE 1
_ _
HYDRAULICS+ELECTRONICS
Z:  440barZ:  440bar
2  5  5
Valve 2
0
13
Valve 1
0
5.33
 5.8  PASS
0
07
47
7
05
7.12
15
O-ring 2-120
Groove size:diameter
0
94
TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal flow
Max. working pressure
Overcenter valve Setting pressure
Pilot ratio
Actual pilot ratio
60L/min
450bar
See table 1
5.3 1
See table 2
Steel
Orifice
configuration
See table 2
Setting
Pressure
See table 1
Note:
Pressure setting must be 30% higher than pressure induced
T G 3/8”
V2/V3/PIL M16*1.5
Ports
KF02A2-90
ORDERING CODE
A  9 0 Y 8K F 02
valve 2valve 1
0:  300bar0:  300bar
2:  320bar2:  320bar
4:  340bar4:  340bar
6:  360bar6:  360bar
8:  380bar8:  380bar
X:  400barX:  400bar
Y:  420barY:  420bar
actucal PIL
1.54
0.87
0.51
0.31
2.65
1.72
1.09
0.70
_ _
.
HYDRAULICS+ELECTRONICS
Z:  440barZ:  440bar
2  5  5
0
36
0
13
Valve 2
Valve 1
0
5.52
 11
0
99
301
01
57
7.12
94
PASS
O-ring 2-122(
Groove size:diameter
single COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
TECHNICAL DATA
450bar
5.3:1
TABLE 2
TABLE 1
T G 3/8”
V3/PIL M16*1.5
V2 M27*2
KF02A3-80
ORDERING CODE
Ports
T G 3/8”
V2/V3/PIL G 1/4”
A  8 0 _
HYDRAULICS+ELECTRONICS
3